addresses at (1) Lot 12, Block 24 Woodcress Phase 7, Brgy.
Tapia, Gen. Trias, Cavite (occupied by tenants) and (2) Block
1, Lot 19 Acacia Village, Pinagpala, Brgy. Pinagbuhatan, Pasig
City (occupied by third party), to satis fy the mortgage
indebtedness as of August 15, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION
THREE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
PESOS and 79/100 (P1,351,500.79), Philippine Currency,
including interest, penalties and other charges, as of said
date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this
foreclosure and sale,  the undersigned Sheriff will sell at
public auction on DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in

[...]

his personal capacity and as Atty-in-fact of AUBREY T.
MADAYAG married to ANGELITO C. MADAYAG, with
residence address at 22 Malabago, Mangaldan, Pangasinan
and Pacdal, Baguio City to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness
which as of August 11, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION FOUR
HUNDRED THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY THREE PESOS
and 49/100 (P2,400,543.49), Philippine Currency, inclusive of
interests, penalties and other charges as of said date but
exclusive of other legal expenses incidental to this foreclosure
sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on
DECEMBER 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning up to

[...]

Emeraude Residences, Baloy St., Don~a Imelda, Quezon City
(occupied by third party) and (2) Block 1, Lot 51 Brighton
Phase 4, Brgy. Pasong Camachile, Gen. Trias Cavite ( currently
occupied), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of
August 15, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION SEVENTY SIX
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS and 60/100
(P2,076,980.60), Philippine Currency, including interest,
penalties and other charges, as of said date but exclusive of
all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale,  the
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on DECEMBER
10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 o’clock

[...]

with residence and postal address at Lot 1 Block 1 Phase 1
Aquamarine St., Carenville Subd., Magdalo, Potol, Kawit, Cavite
and/or Lot 26 Block 5 Phase II, Park Infina, Brgy. Alapan II,
Imus, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as
of September 30, 2025 amounts to THREE MILLION FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED-EIGHT
PESOS and 57/100 (?3,459,208.57), Philippine Currency,
including interest and penalty charges but excluding attorney's
fees, sheriff's fees, and all other charges incidental to this
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at
public auction on JANUARY 13, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

That said deceased died intestate, without
Testament and without leaving any debts whatsoever; 3.
That said deceased left a properties described as follows:

WHEREAS, the Deceased is the registered owner of
parcel of house and lot located at Brgy. Bagbag 2 Rosario,
Cavite, with an area of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT
(188) square meters, more or less, and covered by
Transfer Certificate of Title No. T-925382 and more
particularly described as follows:

WHEREAS, the Deceased is the registered owner of
a parcel of land at Brgy. Timalan Naic Cavite, with an
area of Two hundred Sixty Two (262) square
meters, more or less, and covred by Transfer
Certificate of Title No. T-594011 and more particularly
described as follows: WHEREAS, the Deceased is the
registered owner of a house and lot located at Brgy.
Quintana Tanza, Cavite, with an area of Thirty Eight

[...]

That said deceased died intestate, without
Testament and without leaving any debts whatsoever; 3.
That said deceased left a properties described as follows;

WHEREAS, the Deceased is the registered owner of a
house and lot located at Brgy. Bagbag 2, Rosario,
Cavite  with an area of  Three hundred twenty five
(325) square meters, more or less, and covered by
Transfer Certificate of Title No. T- 148258  and more
particularly described as follows:

4. That pursuant to sec. 1 Rule 74 of the Revised Penal
Code of court of the Philippines, and the parties herein
being all of age, they have agreed to divide as they do